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Willoughby Weekly                      Friday 10th February 2023 
 
Ideal School Meals – Ordering Date 
Please note the deadline to order your child’s school meals is Tuesday 14th February at 9am.  If for any reason you 
miss this cut-off date, please provide your child with a packed lunch for the first week back at school. 
 
Cooking Lessons – By Alison Cavanagh 

Leopard Lily have worked hard in their Food lessons this term. Pupil’s bread work has been great, demonstrating 

their developing kneading skills. The pizzas were fabulous, pupils used their choosing skills by selecting pizza 

toppings.  Pupils completed this term by making some delicious Valentine Biscuits. A great six weeks, well done 

Leopard Lily. 

Makaton Sign of the Week 
6thFebruary – 12th February 
This week’s sign is …Sweet 

 
Whole School Attendance 
Our whole school attendance for 
week commencing 6th February is 
88%. 
 

Poppy Class 
This week in Poppy 

class we have been 

thinking about 

Valentines. We have 

talked about people 

who are special to us 

and made some very 

lovely treats. We have 

used glass hearts for 



 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

counting and learned to write the tricky words, 'I' 'love' 'you'.  It has been great to reflect on those who are 

special to us. 

 

Waterside Garden Centre Work Experience 
Congratulations to Finley from Tiger Lily class who has 
completed a six month work experience placement at Waterside 
Garden Centre, working in the Oasis Restaurant.  Finley is the 
first Willoughby pupil to complete a work placement 
independently without a job coach accompanying him.  Finley is 
pictured with his colleagues Debbie and Sue on his final shift. 
 
Covid Vaccine for pupils 
The NHS vaccination team are holding some half term 

vaccination sessions for those children who still require a first or second dose of the Covid vaccine.  The following 

venues will be hosting the vaccination clinics.  Vaccines are open to any eligible child over the age of 5 that has not 

yet had their 1st or 2nd vaccine. 

Monday 13th Feb Tuesday 14th Feb Wednesday 15th Feb Thursday 16th Feb Friday 17th Feb 

Stamford Children’s 
Centre, Stamford, 
PE9 1HE 
 
10.30am – 1.30pm 
 
Johnson Hospital, 
Spalding, PE11 3DT 
4.00pm  – 7pm 

Alford Corn 
Exchange, Alford, 
LN13 9EB 
 
10.45am – 5.30pm 

The Storehouse, 
North Parade, 
Skegness, PE25 1BY 
 
10.45am – 6.30pm 

Holbeach Services 
Club, 50 Church 
Street, Holbeach, 
PE12 7LL 
10.30am – 6pm 

Darby & Joan Hall, 
Bourne, PE10 9LY 
 
 
10.30am – 6pm 

 
Star of the Week 

Pupil  Class  Reason 

Noah Daisy Great number work in maths. 

Ajay Water Lily Trying hard to put his coat on independently. 

Zachary Sunflower Using his PECS folder consistently to ask for items. 

Evie Poppy Saying single words to make requests. 

Henry Buttercup  Super improvement in engaging in whole class activities over this term. 

Alfie Daffodil For having a brilliant first term in Daffodil class. 

Savannah Foxglove Excellent cooking. 

Kuba Leopard Lily For being happy and participating in all activities. 

Alexander Tiger Lily For a very happy positive week. 

Vinnie Venus Flytrap Great participation and enthusiasm in dough disco and story time. 

Sky Protea Demonstrating our values of Passion and Wisdom during our food safety 
hygiene lessons. 

Finlay T & Dionte Snapdragon Fantastic work together creating a magnet game during science. 

Esmae Bluebell Good communication with others and new staff. 

Abigail Jasmine Lovely relaxed responses during reflexology. 



 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

Bourne2shine 
Bourne2shine parent support group warmly invite parents and carers of Willoughby pupils to attend their weekly 
coffee mornings which are held at the Sugarmill in Bourne on Monday mornings 9:30-11am during term times.  
Please refer to the attached poster for SEN Family Tea Time Club taking place on Tuesday 21st February from 3.15pm. 
 

 
 

We hope you all have a lovely half term and look forward to seeing every one back in school on Monday 20th 
February. 

 
Diary Dates 

Date  Event  

Monday 13th – Friday 17th February Half Term. 

Monday 20th February Start of Term. 

Friday 24th February Oral Health Coffee Morning 10am – 11am. 

Thursday 2nd March World Book Day – Dressing up day. 

Monday 6th March – Friday 10th March Careers Week. 

Friday 17th March Futures Fayre and Comic Relief Day. 

Friday 24th March Born to Shine Coffee Morning 10.00am-11.15am. 

Friday 31st March End of Term. 

Monday 3rd April – Friday 14th April Easter Holidays. 

Monday 17th April Start of Term. 

Monday 1st May and Monday 8th May School Closed – Bank Holiday. 

Friday 26th May End of Term. 

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June Half Term. 
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